# CH \$40.00 2516

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336937

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name from Process Challenge Devices, LLC to PCD-Process Challenge Devices, LLC previously recorded on Reel 003675 Frame 0994. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Process Challenge Devices, LLC		11/09/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PCD-Process Challenge Devices, LLC	
Street Address:	740 San Aleso Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2516142	PROCESS CHALLENGE DEVICES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7036848206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-6885

Email: tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore A. Breiner
Address Line 1: 115 North Henry Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2903

AME OF SUBMITTER: THEODORE A. BREINER	
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore A. Breiner/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Declaration of Webster w Exh. 1-4#page1.tif source=Declaration of Webster w Exh. 1-4#page2.tif source=Declaration of Webster w Exh. 1-4#page3.tif



#### DECLARATION OF DANIEL WEBSTER

Daniel Webster declares that:

- 1. I am a partner of Process Challenge Devices, a partnership of the state of California, and a member of PCD-Process Challenge Devices, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, and I make this declaration to correct the Assignment of Trademark Registration Nos. 2,641,458 and 2,516,142 which Assignment incorrectly listed the name of the assignee.
  - 2. Specifically,
- (a) I signed an Assignment for Registration No. 2,641,458, a copy attached hereto as Exhibit 1, on September 30, 2011 and which was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2011 at Reel 4645, Frame 0013, a copy of the Notice of Recordation attached hereto as Exhibit 2. This Assignment, through an advertent error, incorrectly named the assignee as "Process Challenge Device, LLC;" whereas the correct name is "PCD-Process Challenge Devices, LLC;" and
- (b) I further signed an Assignment for Registration No. 2,516,142, a copy attached hereto as Exhibit 3, on November 9, 2007 and which was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2007 at Reel

003675, Frame 0994, a copy of the Notice of Recordation attached hereto as Exhibit 4. This Assignment, through an advertent error, incorrectly named the assignee as "Process Challenge Device, LLC;" whereas the correct name is "PCD-Process Challenge Devices, LLC."

- 4. I request that the Patent and Trademark
  Office correct the records for this Assignment to show the
  correct name of the Assignee as PCD-Process Challenge
  Devices, LLC.
- 5. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct.

Daniel Webst

March 27, 2015

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Process Challenge Device, (Assignor) a Partnership of the state of California, with principle business address at 23575 Cabot Blvd., Suite 205, Hayward, CA 94545, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced below, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
PCD	2,641,458	10/29/2002

Whereas, Process Challenge Device, LLC., (Assignee) a Limited Liability Company of the state of California, with principle business address at 4206A Mountain.

View Alviso Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Effective

Dan Webster

Partner

Process Challenge Device

740 SAN ALESD AVE SWINTVALE CA 94085

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROCESS CHALLENGE DEVICE		09/30/2011	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROCESS CHALLENGE DEVICES, LLC.
Street Address:	740 San Aleso Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2641458	PCD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(510)742-7419

Phone:

510-742-7417

Email:

gsmith@gsslawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name:

GSS Law Group

Address Line 1:

3900 Newpark Mall Road, Suite 317

Address Line 4:

Newark, CALIFORNIA 94560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	198-001TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Smith
Signature:	/Gregory S. Smith/
Date:	10/20/2011

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=111020\_AssignmentasFiled\_198-001TM#page1.tif source=111020\_AssignmentasFiled\_198-001TM#page2.tif

P \$40.00 2641458

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Process Challenge Devices, (Assignor) a Partnership of the state of California, with principle business address at 23575 Cabot Boulevard #205, Hayward, CA 94545, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced below, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PROCESS CHALLENGE DEVICES	2516142	December 11, 2001

Whereas, Process Challenge Devices, LLC., (Assignee) a Limited Liability Company of the state of California, with principle business address at 1206A Mountain View Alviso Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Executed this <u>9th</u> day of <u>November</u>	. 2007, at <u>Sunnyvale, CA</u>
Varial DA	
Daniel Webster	
Pariner	
Process Challenge Device	
State:	
County:	) SS 
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
	(date)
	Notary Public

SEAL

4/005

Fax Server

D:GREGORY S. SMITH COMPANY:3 J NEWPARK MALL RD., SUITE 7

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/11/2007 900093874

SUBMISSION	TYPE:
CONTINUOUS	

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Process Challenge Devices		11/09/2007	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Process Challenge Devices, LLC		
Street Address:	1206A Mountain View Alviso Road		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2516142	PROCESS CHALLENGE DEVICES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(510)742-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(510)742-7417

Email:

gsmith@gsslawgroup.com

Correspondent Name:

Gregory S. Smith

Address Line 1:

3900 Newpark Mall Rd., Suite 317

Address Line 4:

Newark, CALIFORNIA 94560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

198-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gregory S. Smith

Signature:

/Gregory S. Smith/

Date:

12/11/2007

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005489 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 04/01/2015